Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		03-25	5-2003				t and Trademark Office PATENT
Docket No.: MRCOF	E-2-4011			 R SHE	: <b>:</b> :T		
3-10-	-07	1023	98633 ATENTS UN	LÍ	IE 1		
TO: The Co	mmissioner of Patents	and Tradema	arks: Please recor	d the attache	d original	document(	s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре		Conveyance	e Type			O <sub>L</sub>
X New	(Non-Record	-tion\	X Assignme	ent Sec	curity Agr	reement	ra C
Resubm Docume	nission	ation,	License	Ch	nange of N	Name	55
Correcti	ion of PTO Error		Merger	<b></b>	her		720
Reel #_	Frame # ive Document		Meige		Governm		<del>200</del>
Reel #	Frame #			For Use ONLY by Departmen			s) of File
							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Conveying P	'arty(ies)	X	Mark if additiona	I names of cor	nveying par	ties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Eric Price						02052003
Name (line 2)				a-r-manumana su			]
Second Party							Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Christine Enderby						01302003
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	arty		v	Vlark if addition	nal names c	of receiving p	parties attached
Name (line 1)	Sunbeam Produc	ts, Inc.					document to be reco
Name (line 2)	2381 Executive C	enter Drive	e			don	elving party is not niciled in the United
Address (line 1)						don	tes, an appointment on the stic representative school (Designation)
Address (line 2)						be a	iched. (Designation i a separate document signment.)
L							· <b>3</b> ······
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton		Florida State/Country	y	33431	Code	
	presentative Na	me and A	Address	Enter for t	the first Rec	eiving party	only.
Name [							
Address (line 1) $ig[$							
Address (line 2)			Principle Military Through Annual Company				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)			And the state of t				
`	0188 50 <b>A</b> 283 <b>29</b> 17 <b>75</b> 50		R OFFICE USE ON				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT

**REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0102** 

FORM PTO-1619E
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

E	)	Δ	7	-	Ī	=	1	h	L	•	1	r	•	

Correspond	ent Name and Address	(5(1) 012 5195
•	Area code and Telephone Number	(561) 912-5185
Name	Lawrence J. Shurupoff	
Address (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Center Drive	
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 33431	
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	cument # 6
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num tent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO	lumber(s)
Male de como de		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent e first named executing inventor.	Month   Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	
Enter BCT	pplication number PCT PCT	РСТ
	. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not bee	n assigned.	
Number of F	•	
	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	t Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	50-2289
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	YeX No
Statement a	nd Signature	
	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
	copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	it account are
authorized,	ted herein.	
	$\mathcal{L}$	1 2 9 0 2
	Person Signing Signature	Date 1 0 3
.141110 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1(1 )

2

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

	rtment & Cor od Tradpinark ATENI	-
hed		03/10

Conveying F		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Magnet Day
Name (line 1)	Augusto Picozza			02112005
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Daniel Sumer			02182003
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				]
Receiving P		Mark if add	ditional names of conveying par	ties attached
Name (line 1)			is a	document to be recorded in assignment and the
Name (line 2)			dor	eiving party is not niciled in the United tes, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			atta	mestic representative is ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)				a separate document from signment.)
Address (line 3)				
Nome (II 4)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is a	n assignment and the eiving party is not
Name (line 2)			——————————————————————————————————————	niciled in the United tes, an appointment of a nestic representative is
Address (line 1)			atta be	iched. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Ass	signment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	er the Patent Application Number or the Application Number(s)	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the sail Patent Number(s	
1 atem				

3

PATENT

**REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0104** 

Whereas, I, Eric Price, having a residence at 413 Sackett Street #3, New York, NY 11231, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a Coffeemaker Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this day of _FEBPUR, \$2003.	
At A	
Eric Price	-
State of Now YORK) County of Now YORK	
Before me personally appeared Rice and act and deed this day of Rebruary,	the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free 2003.
Lune Wilkins conne	
(Notary Public) Seal	IVNN SERBANTE

**REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0105** 

Notary Public – State of New York No. 01FE5057345 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires: 03-18-06

Whereas, I, Christine Enderby, having a residence at 441 Washington Avenue, #205, Chelsea, MA 02150, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a Coffeemaker Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this $30$ day of $100$ , 2003.
At Somewill Ma doily.
Musting Godily
Christine Enderdy
State of <u>MA</u> )
County of SUFFOLK)
Before me personally appeared Christic Enderband he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed this 30 play of 1, 2003.
talour Dul
(Notary Public) Seal

PATENT REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0106

Whereas, I, Augusto Picozza, having a residence at 11730 Island Lakes Lane, Boca Raton, FL 33498, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a Coffeemaker Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

At August A Lugar

State of Florida )
County of falm Beach

Before me personally appeared Augusto Picezo and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2003.

Notary Public) Seal

Rachel E. Kirk
MY COMMISSION # DD130245 EXPIRES
June 30, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0107

Whereas, I, Daniel Sumser, having a residence at 5390 Meadows Edge Drive, Lake Worth, FL 33463, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a Coffeemaker Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 18 day of February, 2003.
At
Land Mumser
Daniel Sumser
State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

Before me personally appeared Dank Sumser and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_/8 \_\_\_ day of \_February\_\_\_, 2003.

(Notary Public) Seal

Rachel E. Kirk
MY COMMISSION # DD130245 EXPIRES
June 30, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0108